the dates noted above, or to project our results of operations or financial position as of any future date or for any future
periods. The pro forma adjustments are based on available information and certain assumptions that we believe are
reasonable. The adjustments are directly attributable to the discontinuation of the styrene business and are expected to
have a continuing impact on our financial position and results of operations. In our opinion, all adjustments necessary
to present fairly the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements have been made.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the
information contained in �Selected Historical Financial Data,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations� and our historical consolidated financial statements and the related notes thereto
appearing elsewhere in this registration statement.

35

Edgar Filing: STERLING CHEMICALS INC - Form S-4/A

75

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
For the year ended December 31, 2007

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Share Data)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 811,326 $ (681,513)(1) $ 129,813
Cost of goods sold 801,752 (685,321)(1)(2) 116,431

Gross profit 9,574 3,808 13,382
Selling, general and administrative expenses 11,843 (3,164)(1)(2) 8,679
Impairment of long-lived assets 4,288 (4,288)(4) �
Other income (225) � (225)
Interest and debt related expenses, net of interest income 15,706 � 15,706

Loss before income tax $ (22,038) $ 11,260 $ (10,778)
Benefit for income taxes (5,503) �(3) (5,503)

Loss from continuing operations $ (16,535) $ 11,260 $ (5,275)
Preferred stock dividends 17,550 � 17,550

Net loss from continuing operations attributable to
common stockholders $ (34,085) $ 11,260 $ (22,825)

Loss per share from continuing operations of common
stock attributable to common stockholders, basic and
diluted $ (12.05) $ (8.07)
Weighted average shares outstanding, basic and diluted 2,828,460 2,828,460

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

36

Edgar Filing: STERLING CHEMICALS INC - Form S-4/A

76

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
For the year ended December 31, 2006

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Share Data)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 665,923 $ (524,664)(1) $ 141,259
Cost of goods sold 654,718 (527,305)(1)(2) 127,413

Gross profit 11,205 2,641 13,846
Selling, general and administrative expenses 8,347 (1,274)(1)(2) 7,073
Impairment of long-lived assets 127,653 (127,653)(4) �
Other income (15,724) 15,000(5) (724)
Interest and debt related expenses, net of interest income 10,079 � 10,079

Loss before income tax $ (119,150) $ 116,568 $ (2,582)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes (14,488) �(3) (14,488)

Income (loss) from continuing operations $ (104,662) $ 116,568 $ 11,906
Preferred stock dividends 11,774 � 11,774

Net income (loss) from continuing operations attributable
to common stockholders $ (116,436) $ 116,568 $ 132

Income (loss) per share from continuing operations of
common stock attributable to common stockholders, basic
and diluted $ (41.17) $ 0.05
Weighted average shares outstanding, basic and diluted 2,828,460 2,828,460

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

37

Edgar Filing: STERLING CHEMICALS INC - Form S-4/A

77

Edgar Filing: STERLING CHEMICALS INC - Form S-4/A

78